GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1802
ANSWERED ON — 14/12/2021
Collected SGST, CGST and IGST from Rajasthan
1802 # Shri Rajendra Gehlot:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of SGST, CGST and IGST revenue collected so far from the State of Rajasthan under Goods and Services Tax (GST) during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) the percentage-wise share of the said revenue collected SGST/CGST/IGST-wise during the last three years; and

(c) the details of the refund revenue paid since the implementation of GST till now, month-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): The details of SGST, CGST and IGST revenue collected on the domestic supply of Goods and Services from the State of Rajasthan during the last three years and the percentage-wise share of the said revenue collected SGST/CGST/IGST-wise is given as per Annexure |.

{c): The details of refund of CGST and IGST are given as per Annexure ll. SGST refund is paid out of Consolidated Fund of States.
ook sk

164


Annexure [

Details of SGST, CGST and 1GST revenue collected on the domestic supply of Goods and Services and the percentage-wise share of the revenue collected SGST/CGST/IGST-wise

{Rs. In Crores)

FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 (upto Nov'21)
SGST CGST IGST SGST CGST IGST SGST CGST IGST
Rajasthan’s 12,197 8,946 10,207 11,108 8,318 10,863 8,619 6,559 8,345
Collection
Total 3,09,040 227,321 3,16,983 2,72,671 2,09,786 3,01,351 2,20,084 1,71,362 2,45 468
Collection
% share 3.95% 3.94% 3.22% 4.07% 3.96% 3.60% 3.92% 3.83% 3.40%
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Details of refund of CGST and IGST

Annexure I1

(Rs. in Crores)

Month 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 (upto Oct 21)
CGST IGST CGST IGST CGST IGST CGST 1GST CGST IGST
Apr < - 392 1,852 673 5,353 1,245 6,602 1,559 10,800
May - - 681 5,800 1,355 6,500 1,266 4,748 2,843 10,966
Jun - - 593 9,223 1,137 10,723 1,699 6,176 1,921 7,346
Jul G G 985 7,892 1312 8,700 2,018 7,567 2,383 10,293
Aug 5 g 923 5,120 1,386 6,025 1,762 4,730 2,233 7,754
Sep = = 710 6,514 1,239 9,054 1,802 10,155 2,014 10,065
Oct - 76 989 5,864 981 7,741 1,414 8,900 2,628 10,245
Nov " 48 689 7,813 1,195 5,098 1,678 6,806 = =
Dec 86 805 776 6,097 2,090 11,303 1,584 5,133 - -
lan 287 2,247 1,046 9,159 1,856 8,090 1,612 10,295 - <
Feb 511 2,325 1,177 7,780 1,899 9,557 1,054 5,160 = -
Mar 1,015 7,294 1,441 6,843 1,744 6,290 2,040 7,529 - -
Total 1,899 12,794 10,402 79,957 16,867 94,428 19,171 83,800 15,581 67,470
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